January 24, 2008
LMH6514
600 MHz, Digital Controlled, Variable Gain Amplifier
General Description
The LMH6514 is a high performance, digitally controlled vari-
able gain amplifier (DVGA). It combines precision gain control
with a low noise, ultra-linear, differential amplifier. Typically,
the LMH6514 drives a high performance ADC in a broad

30042909
FIGURE 13. Using Low Gain Mode (200Ω Load)
30042910
FIGURE 14. Alternate Connection for Low Gain Mode
(200Ω Load)
17 www.national.com
L
M
H
6
5
1
4
Compatible High Speed Analog to Digital Converters
Product Number Max Sampling Rate (MSPS) Resolution Channels
ADC12L063 62 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL065 65 12 DUAL
ADC12L066 66 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL066 66 12 DUAL
CLC5957 70 12 SINGLE
ADC12L080 80 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL080 80 12 DUAL
ADC12C080 80 12 SINGLE
ADC12C105 105 12 SINGLE
ADC12C170 170 12 SINGLE
ADC12V170 170 12 SINGLE
ADC14C080 80 14 SINGLE
ADC14C105 105 14 SINGLE
ADC14DS105 105 14 DUAL
ADC14155 155 14 SINGLE
ADC14V155 155 14 SINGLE
ADC08D500 500 8 DUAL
ADC08500 500 8 SINGLE
ADC08D1000 1000 8 DUAL
ADC081000 1000 8 SINGLE
ADC08D1500 1500 8 DUAL
ADC081500 1500 8 SINGLE
ADC08(B)3000 3000 8 SINGLE
ADC08L060 60 8 SINGLE
ADC08060 60 8 SINGLE
ADC10DL065 65 10 DUAL
ADC10065 65 10 SINGLE
ADC10080 80 10 SINGLE
ADC08100 100 8 SINGLE
ADCS9888 170 8 SINGLE
ADC08(B)200 200 8 SINGLE
ADC11C125 125 11 SINGLE
ADC11C170 170 11 SINGLE
www.national.com 18
L
M
H